
Cardiologist Area Practice Contact Auscultation
Echo/Doppler 

dog

Echo/Doppler 

cat

Serena Brownlie Ayrshire Kileekie, Crosshill, Maybole, Ayrshire KA19 

7PY

Tel: 01655 740 510
YES YES NO

Kieran Borgeat Bristol University of Bristol https://www.langfordvets.co.uk/small-animal-referral-

hospital/ YES YES YES

Jose Novo Matos Cambridge The Queen’s Veterinary School Hospital, 

University of Cambridge

jms330@cam.ac.uk  

https://www.hospital.vet.cam.ac.uk YES YES YES

 Emily Dutton Cheshire Cheshire Cardiology https://cheshirecardiology.com/contact/ YES YES YES

Mattia Basilli Cheshire Chestergates Veterinary Specialists https://www.chestergates.org.uk NO NO NO

Dukes-McEwan Jo Cheshire Liverpool SATH https://www.liverpool.ac.uk/sath/
YES YES YES

Hannah Hodgkiss-

Geere 

Cheshire Liverpool SATH https://www.liverpool.ac.uk/sath/ YES YES YES

Mike Holgate Cheshire Mike Holgate Cardiology Referrals http://cardiovet.co.uk YES YES YES

Rachel James Cheshire Northwest Specialists https://nwspecialists.com YES YES YES

Liz Bode Cheshire Chestergates Veterinary Specialists https://www.chestergates.org.uk YES NO NO

Jo Arthur Chichester Vets4Pets Chichester Tel: 01243 785348 YES NO NO

Julie Saxton Cumbria Millcroft Vet Group http://millcroftvets.co.uk/?Small_Animals:Ultrasound YES NO NO

Sarah Smith Derby Sarah Smith Cardiology http://www.sarahsmithcardiology.co.uk YES YES YES

Ruth Willis Derby Sarah Smith Cardiology http://www.sarahsmithcardiology.co.uk YES YES YES

Jo Harris Devon & Cornwall Heart Vets https://www.heartvets.co.uk/exeter-clinics YES NO NO

Tom Mullany Dublin Nutgrove Vets http://nutgrovevet.ie YES YES YES

Domingo Casamian Essex Southfields Vet Specialists https://www.southfields.co.uk OR 

cardiology@southfields.co.uk YES YES YES

Anne French Glasgow University of Glasgow https://www.gla.ac.uk/schools/vet/ YES YES YES

Dave Fisher Gloucestershire DP Animal Services Ltd, Cheltenham heart.testing@btinternet.com YES YES NO

Mark Patteson Gloucestershire VetCardiologist mark@vetcardiologist.co.uk YES YES YES

Luca Ferasin Hampshire Cardio Specialist https://www.cardiospecialist.co.uk YES YES YES

Valentina Palermo Hampshire Anderson Moores https://www.andersonmoores.com/home/ YES YES YES

Julia Sargent Hampshire Southern Counties Vet Specialists https://www.scvetspecialists.co.uk YES YES YES

Stephen Collins Hampshire Southern Counties Vet Specialists https://www.scvetspecialists.co.uk YES YES YES

Omri Belachsen Hampshire Southern Counties Vet Specialists https://www.scvetspecialists.co.uk YES YES YES

Victoria Greet Hampshire Southern Counties Vet Specialists https://www.scvetspecialists.co.uk YES YES YES

Tobi Wagner Hampshire Southern Counties Vet Specialists https://www.scvetspecialists.co.uk YES YES YES

Virginia Luis Fuentes Hertfordshire Royal Vet College https://www.rvc.ac.uk YES YES YES

Lara Baron Herts Davies Vet Specialists https://vetspecialists.co.uk YES YES YES

https://www.chestergates.org.uk/
https://www.chestergates.org.uk/
https://www.google.com/search?client=safari&rls=en&q=vets+4+pets+chichester&ie=UTF-8&oe=UTF-8
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Antonia Mavropolou Herts Davies Vet Specialists https://vetspecialists.co.uk YES YES YES

Karl Bovenizer Isle of Man Arg Beiyn Vet Practice https://www.iomvet.co.uk/services/referrals YES NO NO

John Sauvage Kent Old Harrow Farm, Link Hill Lane, Egerton, 

Kent TN27 9BH

 Tel: 01233756213 johnsauvage@intamail.com YES NO NO

Chris Little Kent Barton Vets https://barton-vets.co.uk YES YES YES

Katy Garven Kilmarnock, 

Scotland

MBM Veterinary Group www.mbmvetgroup.com,  

kilmarnockreception@mbmvetgroup.co.uk
YES NO NO

Hannah Stephenson Lancs Hannah Stephenson http://www.hscardiology.co.uk/about.html YES YES YES

Jasper Gale Lincolnshire Sleaford Vets jasper.gale@kirksvets.co.uk YES NO NO

Tom Robertson Norfolk Taverham Vets https://taverhamvets.co.uk/meet-the-staff/ YES NO NO

Julie Hamilton-Elliott Northern Ireland Northern Ireland Veterinary Specialists Julie.HamiltonElliott@cvsvets.com                                           

www.nivetspecialists.co.uk YES YES  YES

Antonio Moneva-

Jordan 

Northumberland Moorview vets referrals@moorviewreferrals.co.uk
YES NO NO

Vicky Ironside Sheffield Vicky Ironside Vet Cardio http://www.vickyironside.com YES YES YES

Sheena Milne Surrey Milford Vets https://www.milfordvets.co.uk/vets/ YES NO NO

Babis Koffas Surrey Veterinary Referral Centre hkoffas@yahoo.com YES YES YES

Dan Andrews Sussex Seerscroft Vets https://www.seerscroft.co.uk YES NO NO

Gavin Macauley Sussex Priory Vets Brighton https://www.new-priory.com YES NO NO

Andrew Francis Swindon Eastcott Referrals https://www.eastcottreferrals.co.uk YES YES YES

Tim Bradbury Tyneside Tyne Vet http://tynevet.co.uk YES NO NO

Dave Dickson Wales Heart Vets https://www.heartvets.co.uk/wales-clinics YES YES YES

Fabio Sarcinella West Midlands Willows Veterinary Centre & Referral 

Service

cardiology@veterinaryspecialists.co.uk NO NO NO

Sid Sudunagunta West Midlands Willows Veterinary Centre & Referral 

Service

cardiology@veterinaryspecialists.co.uk NO NO NO

Simon Swift West Midlands Willows Veterinary Centre & Referral 

Service

cardiology@veterinaryspecialists.co.uk NO NO NO

Chris Linney Yorkshire Paragon Veterinary Referrals cardiology@paragonreferrals.co.uk YES YES YES

Angela Bodey West Yorks. Abbey House Veterinary Hospital vets@abbeyvetspets.co.uk NO YES - IWH only NO

Sue Roberts Yorkshire, Lancs, 

Teeside

SLR Cardiology https://www.slrcardiologyreferrals.co.uk
YES YES YES

Nuala Summerfield Virtual Vet Specialists info@vvs.vet YES YES YES

Jorge Prietoramos locum various jprietoramos@hotmail.com YES YES YES

Natacha De Visscher Ollignes, Belgium Centre Veterinaire Flor'Vets info@florvets.be  Tel: 003268553739 YES YES YES

Xavi Navarro-Cubas Essex Southfields Vet Specialists https://www.southfields.co.uk OR 

cardiology@southfields.co.uk
YES YES YES

Laura Hamilton Macmerry, 

Scotland

Animals 1st Vets www.animals1st.co.uk
YES NO NO
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